RESOLUTION 2025-184-FDOT FY26 Occupant Protection/Child Safety Grant

AGREEMENT-FDOT FY26 Occupant Protection/Child Safety Grant

Attachments:

6. RES 

2025-185

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF 

TRANSPORTATION (FDOT) FISCAL YEAR 2026 (FY26) SPEEDING 

AND AGGRESSIVE DRIVING GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF FORTY-FIVE 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($45,000); AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY 

MANAGER, OR DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT WITH 

FDOT FOR SPEEDING AND AGGRESSIVE DRIVING EDUCATION AND 

ENFORCEMENT.

Sponsors: Police Department

RESOLUTION 2025-185-FDOT FY26 Speeding and Aggressive Driving Grant